Illinois law.
[bookmark: _GoBack]
SOURCE:  Emergency rule adopted at 3 Ill. Reg. 11, p. 18, effective March 1, 1979, for a maximum of 150 days; adopted at 4 Ill. Reg. 18, p. 113, effective April 22, 1980; amended at 5 Ill. Reg. 5649, effective May 18, 1981; codified at 8 Ill. Reg. 1448; amended at 10 Ill. Reg. 4536, effective February 28, 1986; recodified from the Department of Energy and Natural Resources to the Department of Natural Resources at 22 Ill. Reg. 11230; emergency amendment at 22 Ill. Reg. 17381, effective September 17, 1998, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency expired February 13, 1999; emergency amendment at 22 Ill. Reg. 22097, effective December 3, 1998, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency expired May 1, 1999; amended at 23 Ill. Reg. 11926, effective September 15, 1999; emergency amendment at 26 Ill. Reg. 13706, effective August 29, 2002, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency expired January 25, 2003; amended at 28 Ill. Reg. 2201, effective January 26, 2004.
